Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name Execution Date Axel SCHMIDT 07/29/2010 Botho HIRSCHFELD 07/19/2010 Stojan KANEV 07/22/2010 Andrej RUMIANTSEV 07/22/2010 Michael TIECH 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/22/2010 Property DATA 07/22/2010 Property SussesStrasse 1 07/22/2010 City: Sacka 07/22/2010 Postal Code: 01561 07/22/2010 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 12818442 Property Type CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12818442 Property Market State/Scolo Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5579 Enderse Stude Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 518-452-5579 Enderse Stude Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 518-452-5579 Enderse Stude <	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	SIGNMENT		
Axel SCHMIDT 07/29/2010 Botho HIRSCHFELD 07/19/2010 Stojan KANEV 07/12/2010 Andrej RUMIANTSEV 07/15/2010 Michael TIECH 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/22/2010 State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 01561 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 1 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 518/452-5579 Correspondence will b	NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE:	ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
Axel SCHMIDT 07/29/2010 Botho HIRSCHFELD 07/19/2010 Stojan KANEV 07/12/2010 Andrej RUMIANTSEV 07/15/2010 Michael TIECH 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/22/2010 State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 01561 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 1 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 518/452-5579 Correspondence will b	CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Botho HIRSCHFELD 07/19/2010 Stojan KANEV 07/22/2010 Andrej RUMIANTSEV 07/15/2010 Michael TIECH 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/22/2010 Property Data 07/22/2010 State/Country GERMANY Postal Code: 01561 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-6800 Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesti P.C. Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2642.172			Name	Execution Date		
Stojan KANEV 07/22/2010 Andrej RUMIANTSEV 07/15/2010 Michael TIECH 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: CASCADE MICROTECH DRESDEN GMBH Street Address: Suess-Strasse 1 City: Sacka State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 01561 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@mfmlaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@mfmlaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@mfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mestif P.C. <td>Axel SCHMIDT</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>07/29/2010</td> <td></td>	Axel SCHMIDT			07/29/2010		
Andrej RUMIANTSEV 07/15/2010 Michael TIECH 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 07/22/2010 Rame: CASCADE MICROTECH DRESDEN GMBH Street Address: Suess-Strasse 1 City: Sacka State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 01561 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@hfmlaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@hfmlaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@hfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 1220	Botho HIRSCHFEL	.D		07/19/2010		
Michael TIECH 07/22/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: CASCADE MICROTECH DRESDEN GMBH Street Address: Suess-Strasse 1 City: Sacka State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 01561 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2642.172	Stojan KANEV			07/22/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: CASCADE MICROTECH DRESDEN GMBH Street Address: Suess-Strasse 1 City: Sacka State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: (01561 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@chrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2642.172	Andrej RUMIANTS	EV		07/15/2010		
Name: CASCADE MICROTECH DRESDEN GMBH Street Address: Suess-Strasse 1 City: Sacka State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 01561 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@htfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2642.172	Michael TIECH			07/22/2010		
Street Address: Suess-Strasse 1 City: Sacka State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 01561 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2642.172	[CROTECH DRE	SDEN GMBH		
City: Sacka State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 01561 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2642.172						
State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 01561 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 COrrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2642.172			-			
Postal Code: 01561 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2642.172						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12818442 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2642.172						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2642.172	PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Fax Number:(518)452-5579Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:518-452-5600Email:mr@htfmlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Jeff RothenbergAddress Line 1:5 Columbia CircleAddress Line 2:Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.Address Line 4:Albany, NEW YORK 12203ATTORNEY DOCKET NURER:2642.172	[][Number		
	Property	Туре	12818442	Number		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeff Rothenberg	Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type Type Type Type Type (518)452 (518)4	2-5579 <i>Mail when the fax</i> -5600 nlaw.com nenberg bia Circle othenberg Farley	<i>a attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
	Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA (518)452 ill be sent via US 518-452 mr@hrfr he: Jeff Rott 5 Colum Heslin R Albany,	2-5579 <i>Mail when the fax</i> -5600 hlaw.com henberg bia Circle othenberg Farley NEW YORK 1220	<i>a attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		

Total Attachments: 4 source=2642172_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=2642172_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=2642172_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=2642172_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

EAS, We, Dorf Straße 16, 04561 Thiendorf Axel SCHMIDT, a citizen of Germany, residing at Freekausener Strasse 5, 51580 of Gélochen Reichshof, GERMANY;

Botho HIRSCHFELD, a citizen of Germany, residing at Bergsiedlung 32c, 01108 Dresden, GERMANY;

Stojan KANEV, a citizen of Bulgaria, residing at Wiesenweg 5, 01561 Thiendorf OT Sacka, GERMANY;

Andrej RUMIANTSEV, a citizen of Belarus, residing at Boellstrasse 24, 01217 Dresden, GERMANY: and

Michael TEICH, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schillerplatz 2, 01468 Moritzburg OT Friedewald, GERMANY

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROBE STATION FOR ON-WAFER-MEASUREMENT UNDER EMI-SHIELDING for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number12/818,442, filed on June 18, 2010; and

WHEREAS, CASCADE MICROTECH DRESDEN GMBH having offices at Suess-Strasse 1, 01561 Sacka, Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said **INVENTORS** have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said CASCADE MICROTECH DRESDEN GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said CASCADE MICROTECH DRESDEN GMBH its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said CASCADE MICROTECH DRESDEN GMBH its successors, legal representatives and

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024820 FRAME: 0269

assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said CASCADE MICROTECH DRESDEN GMBH its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{23}{23}$ day of $\frac{1}{23}$, 2010.

<u>`</u>A{_____

Witness

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>19</u> day of <u>2010</u>, 2010.

Botho HIRSCHFELD

Witnes

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024820 FRAME: 0270 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{22}{7}$ day of $\frac{7}{4}$, 2010.

Stojan KANEV

<u>Golya</u> Carre Witness <u>K.</u> Joleve Witness

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, 11	hereunto set my hand and seal this	. 15 day	of	
Dary	, 2010.			and the second	
		sieren .			
		\sim A			
			and the part of a sound of the second s		
		Androi DUMIANT	VID		

<u>Celye</u> Turc Witness K. Mur

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024820 FRAME: 0271 Migaul Yuig Michael TEICH

<u>Coelyc Luice</u> Witness <u>k. Jierre</u> Witness

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024820 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 08/11/2010